	•	07/08/2011		
•	FORM PTO-1595		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	©2011 Staas & Halsey LLP	103628579		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patc	100020073	utached docume	nt.
1.	Name of conveying party Koji IIZUKA Akio NAKAMURA	y(ies):	.1	U.S. PTO 13/067852 06/29/2011
2.	Name and Address of re	eceiving party(ies)	,	10/29/2011
	FUJITSU COMPONENT 3-5, Higashi-gotanda 2-c Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 14	chome		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreeme Other: Execution Date(s): June	,	of Name	eike "
4.	Application number(s) or	131	66485 pplication.	2
		ng filed after filing of the appli n No(s), filed sued .		
5.	Name and address of pa STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: `William F. Her 1201 New York Ave., N.V Washington, D.C. 20005	<u>rbert</u> W., 7th Floor	concerning docu ur Docket: <u>1713.</u>	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized) to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Willia	am F. Herbert, Reg. No. 31,0	024	The same of the sa	June 29, 2011
	e of Person Signing	Signature		Date
		Total	number of pages	s including cover sheet:
			86/30/2011 MBL 04 FC:8021	ANCO 888888817 13867852

PATENT REEL: 026619 FRAME: 0694

## [1] U.S. ASSIGNMENT

· ·	)	Docket No.
FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION furnished to the un (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	ndersigned inventor(s) (herein	after, "ASSIGNOR") by
FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED		
3-5, Higashi-gotanda 2-chome, Shinagaw	va-ku, Tokyo 141-86	30 Japan
		,
(hereinaster, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby act ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to (Title of Invention)		
ATTACHMENT DEVICE	:	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP[FOB2] was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was		ch application for Letters Patent of the United State
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution	of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on,		of STAAS & HALSEY ILP, Suite 700, 1201 New hington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby
Serial No;		) the specified data, when known.
v		·
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United St reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said applicat	term or terms for which the s	aid Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGN which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or experincluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation cacts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, inclusively many and obtaining and producing evidence.	dient, for securing, maintainin n(s) and the issuance of said L or other legal proceeding whic	g and enforcing protection for said invention, etters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, h may arise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(have) affixed his/her/their sig (Date)	gnature(s), (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) Kaji Lizuka ji	une 15 , 2011	Mīna Takafī
Koji IIZUKA		Mina TAKAGI
2) Ahio Nakamara J	une 15 , 2011	Mina Takagi
Akio NAKAMURA		Mina TAKAGI
3)		
·		
~ 4)		

PATENT REEL: 026619 FRAME: 0695

**RECORDED: 06/29/2011**